## SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY

Jyoʻi Vihar, Burla-768 019 Sambalpur, Odisha



## ସୟଲପୁର ବିଶ୍ୱବିଦ୍ୟାଳୟ

କ୍ୟୋତି ବିହାର, ବୁର୍ଲା-୭୬୮୦୧୯ ସୟଲପୁର, ଓଡ଼ିଶା

(Accredited with Grade 'A' by NAAC)

No\_8/70 / Special Cell

Date: 31/12/2021

## OFFICE ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint Dr. Dibakar Sahoo, UGC, Asst. Professor, School of Physics, Sambalpur University as Nodal Officer, AISHE Cell of the University in place of Dr. Himanshu Mishra, Asst. Professor, P.G. Dept. Political Sc. & Public Administration until further order.

This order will take immediate effect.

By order of Vice-Chancellor

Memo No\_\_\_\_\_\_/Special Cell

Registrar 20 21

Copy forwarded to Dr. Rashmi Mishra, State Nodal Officer, AISHE, NSDS,RRL Complex,Bhubaneswar-13 for information and necessary action.

Registrar 31/12/11

Memo No 8 72 /Special Cell

Date: 31/12/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Dr. Dibakar Sahoo, UGC, Asst. Professor, School of Physics, Sambalpur University. Mob. No.8777717185, email Id- iamdibakar@suniv.ac.in
- 2. Dr. Himanshu Mishra, Asst. Professor, P.G. Dept. Political Sc. & Public Administration, Sambalpur University. He is requested to hand over the charge to Dr. Dibakar Sahoo with immediate effect.
- 3. Chairman, P. G. Council, Sambalpur University.
- 4. Comptroller of Finance/Controller of Examination, Sambalpur University.
- 5. Director, CDC / UGCHRDC /IQAC/ SRIC/ SUIIT / DDEC / PEC, Sambalpur University.
- 6. All H.O.D, P.G. Departments of Sambalpur University.
- Dy. Director, e-Gov, SU with request to upload this notification in our University website.
  - 8. Secretary to VC for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 9. Two spare copies to Special Cell for SC/ST.

Registrar 2111M

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE